
OK City
Feeder Cattle

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
JUNE 18, 1996

Complied tokit Monday) Feeder iteen
md heifers 1.00-3.00 higher. Cilvci md
itocker cattle iteady to 2.00 higher.
Demand veiy goodfor feeder cattle, mod-
erate for grazing cattle. Quality plain to
average. Feeder cattle in thin to medium
flesh. Weigh-ups full to mostly average.
Slaughter cows and bulls 1.00-3.00higher.
Demand veiy good from packers who took
80 percent of the 625 cows and bulls sold.
Receipts this week 10,400; last week
11,796; last year 12,114.Supply consisted
of 70 percent yearlings over 600 lbs; 24
percent calves and light yearlings under
600 lbs; 6 percent cows and bulls. Prices
follow with weighted average weight and
price in parenthesis. Feeder Steers:
Mediumand Laige 1 350-400 lbs (382 lbs)
620066.75 (64.74); 400450 lbs (423 lbs)
60.75- (63.98); 450500lbs (491 lbs)
60.75- (61.99); new crop calves
550-600 lbs (580 lbs) 56.25-62.75 (60.94);
500600lbs (550 lbs) 60.0065.00 (63.75);
600700lbs (650 lbs) 61.0065.50 (63.59);
700800lbs (750 lbs) 60.0064.75 (62.85);
800900 lbs (850 lbs) 57.5063.75 (61.16);
900-1000 lbs (950 lbs) 56.75-61.75
(58.17). Holstein: Large 2 450500 lbs
33.50-36.25; 600850 lbs 40.0041.50.
Feeder Heifers; Medium and Large 1
350400 lbs (370 lbs) 52.25-54.25 (53.19);
400500lbs (450 lbs) 52.0056.75 (54.47);
new crop calves 500600 lbs (550 lbs)
51.5055.75(53.41); 500600lbs (550 lbs)
53.75- (55.81); 600700lbs (650 lbs)
55.75- (5733); 700800lbs (750 lbs)
37.0062.25 (39.25); 800830 lbs (832 lbs)
55.75- (57.85): 850900 lbs (867 lbs)
55.25-56.50 (56.09).' Slaughter Cows:
Average dressing Cutlers 283032.00,
Utilities 32.0033.00; high dressing, all
classes 32.0036.00, high dressing/high
boning 36.0037.75; low dressing Cutters
24.0029.00, Utilities 28.0031.50. Can-
ners over 800 lbs 20.502530, light weight
or low dressing 17.0022.00. Estimated
dressed cost at Oklahoma National Stock-
yards; Cutter 64.75; Boning Utility 66.60;
Breaking Utility 63.60; Canner and low
Culler 58.10. Bulls 71.10. Slaughter Bulls:
Yield Grade 1 13002250 lbs average
dressing 38.0041.75; high dressing
40.00-43.25,high dressing/high boning 43.
0046.00; low dressing 35.0039.00.

Frederick
Livestock
Auction

Frederick, Md.
June 17, 1996

Report Supplied bp Auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 7S HEAD.

UTILITY 31.00-35.00; HIGH DRESSING
35.50-36.50; CANNERS 27.00-30.50;
SHELLY 27.00 DOWN.

BULLS: YG#l 1200-1900 LBS.

PARADISE TRUCKING
General Hauling

PARADISE CONCRETE
A Metered Concrete Service

717-687-0990

40.0042.00.
FED STEERS: FEW SELECT HOLS-

-IEINS 12001500 LBS. TO 43.00.
VEALCALVES: 194HEAD. CHOICE.

NONE; CULLS 85-110LBS. 23.0030.00;
5080 LBS. 15.0025.00.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
#1 90-120 LBS. 60.00-79.00; #2
40.0060.00; 8085 LBS. 28.0035.00;
HOLSTEIN HEIFERS #1 90120 LBS.
70.0090.00; #2 80100LBS. 45.0065.00;
BEEF X BULLS TO 50.00; HEIFERS TO
35.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: 51 HEAD. USKI&2
230250LBS. 5530; 225-260LBS. #l*3
TO 54.50; #2*3 TO 53.75; 300325 LBS.
35.0044.50.

SOWS: 500700LBS. TO 44.00; THIN
250300 LBS. 34.0038.00.

BOARS: 325 LBS. TO 34.50.
STOCK CATTLE: FEW OFFERED.
GOATS: MEDIUM 38.00-51.00;

SMALL TO 25.00.
PIGS AND SHOATS: BY THE HEAD.

3 HEAD, 66 LBS. AT 46.00.
HATFIELD QUALITY MEATS 57.00

PLUS BONUS ON QUALITY HOGS.
BUYING STATION HELD EVERY
TUBS. AT FOUR STATES.

VA Feeder
Sales

ORANGE, VA
JUNE 19, 1996

Feeder Cattle 157 head Steen 52 head
Medium and Large 1 Small 1 Medium and
Large 2 300400 57.00 44.00 - 400500
46.00 - 53.00 40.00 - 46.50 43.00 - 46.00
500600 47.00 - - 600700 47.00 - 40.00
700800 50.00- 53.75 - - 90010004.1.00 -

45.00 - -

WYTHEVILLE, VA
JUNE 18, 1996

Slaughter Cattle 31 head Slaughter
Cows 29 head Breaking Utility and Com-
mercial 2-4 28.25 - 2930 High dressing
few 3330 Cutter and boning Utility 1-3
25.00- 30.75 High dressing 31.50 - 3230
Canner and low Cutter 1-2 16.00- 2230
Baby calves returned to farms 19 head
newborn to 4 weeks 20.0075.00 per head.

LYNCHBURG, VA
JUNE 17,1996

Feeder Cattle 344 head Steen 88 bead
Mediumand Large 1Small 1 Mediumand
Large 2 300-400 - 33.00 - 40.30 - 400-300
- 41.30 - 43.00 47.00 - 48.00 300-600 - -

47.00 - 57J0 600-700 - 40.00 42.00 -

5100 700-800 46.00 - 48.75 40.00 -

900-1000 45.00 - -

STAUNTON, VA
JUNE 18,1996

Steen; Choice 2-3 1100-1130 Ibi
S6.SO-56.7S Choice 2-4 1200-1460 Ibf
37.00-60.73 Heifen: Choice 2-3
1050-1150’.ti54.75-56.00

Shenandoah
Valley

Livestock
HarHaoaburg, Va.

June 15, 1996
Report euppilcd by auction

STEERS 300-499 LBS. 42.00-63.00,
500-699L85.40.00-56.50,700-1000LBS.
38.00- HEIFERS 300-499 LBS.
35.00- 500-699 LBS. 32.00-40.00.
700-1000 LBS. 30.00-46.00; BULLS
300-499 LBS. 38.0051.00,500699 LBS.
32.005000,7001000 LBS. 30.0040.00.

HOLSTEIN STEERS: 3-499
35.00- 5-699 38.00; 7-1100
35.0036.00.

STOCK COWS: BEEF 300.00545.00;
BABY CALVES 9.0047.50; SLAUGH-TER HEIFERS 43.00; SLAUGHTER
COWS 25.00-35.75; SLAUGHTER
BULLS 30.0043.50.

SLAUGHTERLAMBS: CHOICE AND
PRIME YG#l-3 BLUE O GOOD
AND FEW CHOICE YG#l*2 RED O
98.50.

FEEDERLAMBS 7084LBS. RED SH
MED. & LRGE. 1&2 101.00; 6069LBS.

RED BK 95.00; SLAUGHTER EWES
16.0024.50.

HOGS; 41.00.
SOWS: 31.5038.50.
VEALS: 40.0046.00.
SLAUGHTER CALVES: 48.00.

New Holland
Dairy

New Holland Sake Stable*
Wednesday, June 19, 1996
Report rapplied by auction

DAIRY COWS 210, HEIFERS 76, 10
BULLS. MARKET STEADY.

LOCAL FRESH COWS
675.00-

FRESH HEIFERS 985.00-1250.00.
LOCAL SPRINGERS 625.00-1285.00.
UPSTATE LOADS FRESH

975.00-
BETTER

1335.00-
LOAD OF CANADIAN COWS FRESH

625.00- SPRINGERS
950.00-

SPRINGING HEIFERS LARGE
1000.00-

SHORTBRED HEIFERS
500.00-

REGISTERED HEIFERS OPEN
450.00-

OPEN BREEDING AGE HEIFERS
575.00- SMALL OPEN HEIFERS
585.00-

BULLS 475.00-550.00, PUREBREDS
550.00-

2 HERDS 106 HEAD, ALL STAGES
535.00-

FRESH COWS

BALE WRAPPERS
Reeves Inline Bale Wrappers

Provide The Best of:
• Wrap Efficiency
• Time Efficiency
• Practical Machine Design
• Outstanding Hay Preservation

CALL 1-800-774-0796 for DETAILS
New wrappers are self-propelled & auto-cycle

GLENN BEIDLER, Freeburg, PA

DAIRY COMPLEX

INTERIOR OF
PARLOR

Let Our Experience Work For You
• Site Layout • Building Design • Construction

• Dairy Complexes And • Horsa Stall Bams • Workshop And Machinery • Timber Column Building
Replacement Stock Facilities And Riding Arenas Storage Buildings For light Commercialaan MEMBER

aaqi imo Serving The
Hum - ini#. ThsConstructionProfsisionats Agriculture IndustrybMHHHHHBB For Over25 Years

l5l E. Farmersville Road, Ephrata, PA 17522 • (717) 354-4271

aI8& gg^nfc..Brtfflayt .JuW 22, 1996-A9
Friend’s

Stockyard Inc.
Accident, Md. 21520

Report Supplied by Auction
June 17, 1996

STOCK BULLS AND STEERS
(200500 LBS.) 40.0057.00.

STOCK HEIFERS: 30.0046.50.
SLAUGHTER STEERS: GOOD TO

CHOICE 60.0064.00, MEDIUM TO'
GOOD 55.0059.50, HEAVY CHOICE
OVER 1450 LB. 45.0056.00.

HOLSTEIN STEERS: HEAVY
CHOICE 40.00-45.00, LIGHT
34.0040.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: GOOD TO
CHOICE 58.5063.60. MEDIUM TO
GOOD 50.0058.50.

BULLS: HEAVY 35.0042.00, LIGHT
30.0039.00.

COWS:FEWHIGH DRESSING UPTO
39.00. UTILITY (HOLSTEIN)
30.0036.50, COMMERCIAL TO GOOD
25.0030.00. CULL COWS 25.00 AND
DOWN.,

VEALS: .GOOD TO CHOICE
40.00-62.00, MEDIUM TO GOOD
30.0044.00.

808 CALVES; 30.00 AND DOWN.
HOLSTEIN BULL CALVES

RETURN TO FARM (90 TO 120 LB.)-
60.0086.00.

HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES
RETURN TO FARM (100 TO 120LB.) -

UP TO 100.00.
BEEF CROSS CALVES RETURN

TO FARM UP TO 50.00.
HOGS: TOP QUALITY 54.00-57.00,

HEAVY 53.00-54.75, LIGHT
30.00-42.00.

SOWS; 25.00-38.00.
MALE HOGS; 24.00-31.00.
LAMBS. LIGHT. UP TO 90.00, FEED-

ER LAMBS. NONE AVAILABLE.
SHEEP: 18.00-26.00.
LIVESTOCK PRICES ARE ALL

GIVEN PER HUNDRED WEIGHT!

2

Grantsville
Livestock

GranUvillc, Maryland
Report Supplied by Auction

Sat., June 15, 1996

CANNERS 24.00-30.00, CULLS 24.00
AND DOWN.

VEALS GOOD TO CHOICE UP TO
86.00, MEDIUM TO GOOD 40.00-55.00.

808 CALVES: 30.00 AND DOWN.
HOLSTEIN BULL CALVESRETURN

TO FARM 90-120 LBS. 60.00-72.00.
HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES

RETURN TO FARM 100-120 LBS. UP
TO 90.00.

BEEF CROSS CALVES RETURN TO
FARM UP TO 75.00.

HOGS: TOP QUALITY 54.00-57.50,
HEAVY 50.00-56.50, LIGHT
40.00-52.00, FEEDER PIGS BY TOE
HEAD. UP TO 35.00.

STOCK BULLS AND STEERS
200-500 LBS. 40.00-58.00.

STOCK HEIFERS 30.00-47.00.
SLAUGHTER STEERS GOOD TO

CHOICE 54.00-57.50; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 40.00-44.50.

HOLSTEIN STEERS GOOD
37.00-45.00; LIGHT 30.00-37.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS GOOD TO
CHOICE 51.50-56.00; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 38.00-47.00.

SOWS: UP TO 41.50.
MALE HOGS: 20.00-35.50.
SPRING LAMBS: 20-40 LBS.

70.00-94.00, 45-90 LBS. UP TO 105.00;
CULLS 80.00 AND DOWN.

SHEEP: UP TO 38.00.

BULLS HEAVY 40.00-49.00, LIGHT
34.25-46.00.

COWSFEW HIGH DRESSING UP TO
39.00,UTILITY HOLSTEIN 28.00-35.00,

GOATS: LARGE 50.00-85.00,
MEDIUM 30.00-50.00, SMALL
10.00-40.00,.ALL BY THE HEAD.

North Jersey
Livestock

Hackettslown, NJ
Report Supplied by Auction

Tucaday, June 18, 1996
CALVES .13-.85.
COWS .15 .38%.
EASY COWS .09-.31%.
FEEDERS 300-600 LBS. .Z7-.62.
HEIFERS .15% -.58% .

BULLS .32% -.50%.
STEERS .32-.58%.
HOGS 30- 55
ROASTING piGS EACH 12.00-28.00.
BOARS, NONE.
SOWS .20-.35.
SHEEP .18-.62%.
LAMBS EACH 2.00-70.00.
LAMBS PER LB. .45-1.37.
GOATS EACH 25.00-90.00.
KIDS EACH 7.00-61.00.
TOTAL: 1040.

NOTICE EXTENDED PARTS DEPT. HOURS
EFFECTIVE APRIL 1 - JUNE 29, 1996

To Better Serve You During
The Busy Spring Season

MON. ★ TUBS. ★ THURS. ★ FRI. 7:00 AM-8:00 PM
WED. 7:00 AM - 5:00 PM; SAT. 7:00 AM - 3:00 PM

PTMYi.iTtHUPgT 8K
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Standard Heights For Gates & Fencihg:
• 38” High - 4 Bar • 48” High - 5 Bar • 54” High - 6 Bar

Till Qates & fencing Made Of 1.9“ Outside 'Diameter
9-figfi field Steel 'Tilling with 13 Qa. 'llhlT

LAPP’S BARN EQUIPMENT INC.
TOijSißhM 5935 OLD PHILADELPHIA PIKE, GAP, PA 17527
saßjHnß phone: 717-442.8134 • fax 717 442*3112

tfj/PSBBi SALES ft SERVICE •


